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Wheaton, IL 60187
Phone:  630.407.5800

Fax:  630.407.5802
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cert@dupageroe.org

Center for Professional Learning
503 N. County Farm Road

Wheaton, IL 60187
Phone: 630.407.6080

cplinfo@dupageroe.org

Center for Student Success
848 N. Mill Road

Addison, IL 60101

Safe Schools / Partners For Success
Phone: 630.543.4222

Fax: 630.543.3609
cssinfo@dupageroe.org

Alternative Learning Opportunities Program / Rebound
Phone: 630.386.6781

kekstrand@dupageroe.org



•	 Licensure
•	 Parents as Teachers
•	 Truancy Grant
•	 Social & Emotional (SEL) Steering Committee
•	 Spelling Bee
•	 Elementary and Middle School Collaboratives
•	 Networks – Nurses, Counselors, Social Workers, Prevention 

Leadership Team, Student Attendance

•	 Administrator Academies Coordinator
•	 Short-Term Substitute Teacher Training

•	 New Principal Mentoring Program
•	 High School Principal Collaborative
•	 Assistant Principal Collaborative
•	 Teacher Initial Evaluation & Recertification Administrator Academies

•	 LEAD Grant Sustainability
•	 Work-Based Learning
•	 Superintendent Collaborative
•	 Women in Leadership with IASA

•	 Personnel Administrators Coming Together (PACT)
•	 Teacher In-Service for DuPage Educators (TIDE)
•	 National Board Certified Teacher (NBCT)
•	 University of St. Francis / Bloomboard
•	 Short-term Substitute Teacher Training

•	 DuPage Directors of English Language Learners (DELL)
•	 DuPage County Curriculum Directors (DCCD)
•	 Social & Emotional Learning (SEL) & Trauma - Area One SEL Hub Grant

•	 Executive Director of the Center for Professional Learning (CPL)
•	 Support for Service Providers & Professional Development (PD) Efforts
•	 Equity and Excellence
•	 Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) Students-Teachers-Officers  

Preventing (STOP) Violence Grant
•	 Chair of the Instructional Coach Network

DuPage Regional Office of Education | Leadership Services DuPage Regional Office of Education | Leadership Services

•	 Lead Grant Director
•	 Microcredentials
•	 Lead|ED Professional Learning Series: Organizational Leadership for 

School Improvement

Amber Quirk		     aquirk@dupageroe.org

Beth Sullivan, Ed.D.	  bsullivan@dupageroe.org

Deborah Doyle		     ddoyle@dupageroe.org

Jill Bullo		   	       jbullo@dupageroe.org

•	 DuPage County School Safety Taskforce
•	 Rep for Northern IL School Safety Taskforce
•	 Security Vulnerability Assessment and Recommendations
•	 Threat Assessment Procedures and Team Training
•	 Emergency Operation Plan Review
•	 Standard Action Response Plans and Common Terms

John Heiderscheidt    jheiderscheidt@dupageroe.org

Karen Sullivan, Ed.D.	  ksullivan@dupageroe.org

Kelley Zerfahs		   kzerfahs@dupageroe.org

Maureen McAbee            mmcabee@dupageroe.org

Vickie Trotter, Ed.D.	   vtrotter@dupageroe.org
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